### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Matador Rubber, S.R.O	03/18/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Continental Matador Rubber, S.R.O.
Street Address:	Terezie Vansovej 1054
City:	Puchov
State/Country:	SLOVAKIA
Postal Code:	020 01

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
PCT Number:	SK0750007		
Application Number:	12281606		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)864-7986

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3308645550

Email: patents@hahnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret A. Hrivnak

Address Line 1: Hahn Loeser + Parks LLP Address Line 2: One GOJO Plaza, Suite 300

Akron, OHIO 44311 Address Line 4:

200809.00003 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bret A. Hrivnak

Total Attachments: 1

500915558

source=matadornametocontinental#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0483

## From the INTERNATIONAL BUREAU

PCT	То:		
NOTIFICATION OF THE RECORDING OF A CHANGE  (PCT Rule 92bis.1 and	Majlingova F Lietavská 9 851 06 Bratis	MAJLINGOVÁ, Marta Majlingova Fajnorova Bachrata Lietavská 9 851 06 Bratislava SLOVAQUIE	
Administrative Instructions, Section 422)  Date of mailing (day/month/year)	$\neg$		
18 March 2008 (18.03.2008)			
Applicant's or agent's file reference M12430PCT	IMPORTANT NOTIFICATION		
International application No. PCT/SK2007/050007	International filing date (day/month/year) 26 February 2007 (26.02.2007)		
The following indications appeared on record concerning:			
the applicant the inventor	the agent		n representative
Name and Address  MATADOR RUBBER, S.R.O.		State of Nationality SK	State of Residence SK
Terézie Vansovej 1054 020 01 Púchov Slovakia		Telephone No.	
		Facsimile No.	
		Teleprinter No.	
2. The International Bureau hereby notifies the applicant that the follows:	wing change has been i	recorded concerning:	
the person the name the addre	ss the	nationality	the residence
Name and Address  CONTINENTAL MATADOR RUBBER, S.R.O.		State of Nationality SK	State of Residence SK
Terézie Vansovej 1054 020 01 Púchov Slovakia		Telephone No.	
Olovania		Facsimile No.	
		Teleprinter No.	
		Teleprinter No.	
3. Further observations, if necessary:		<u></u>	
4. A copy of this notification has been sent to:			
the receiving Office the designated Offices concerned the International Searching Authority the International Preliminary Examining Authority the International Preliminary Examining Authority other:			
	Authorized officer		
34, chemin des Colombettes 1211 Geneva 20, Switzerland		Blanc Veronique	
	e-mail Veronique.Bland Felephone No. +41 22		
Form PCT/IB/306 (October 2005)			1/DLCC5TBO0

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/21/2009 REEL: 022983 FRAME: 0484